
 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

April 17, 2023 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO CENTRAL BUILDERS,  

INC. OF MEBANE IN THE AMOUNT OF $76,217.00 FOR THE  

CONSTRUCTION OF WASHINGTON PARK RENOVATIONS, PHASE 1  

 

WHEREAS, on February 15, 2021, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $1,237,400.00 

construction contract with Central Builders, Inc. of Mebane for the construction of Washington 

Park Renovations Phase 1; and 

WHEREAS, additional storm drainage work is required at the base of the new access 

drive.  This drainage work includes the installation of approximately 250 feet of 24” pipe, catch 

basins, ditch stabilization, and asphalt repair; and    

WHEREAS, previously approved change orders have increased the current contract 

amount to $1,789,100.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order for a not to exceed amount of $76,217.00 

is authorized to the purchase order (#34206) issued to Central Builders, Inc. of Mebane to cover 

the cost of the additional storm drainage work for the construction of Washington Park 

Renovations, Phase 1.     


